BREAKFAST

BIG COUNTRY BREAKFAST GFO

Poached, fried or cheesy scrambled eggs, on 3
pieces of toast with bacon, sausages,
mushrooms & grilled tomato

FREE RANGE EGGS GFO

Poached, fried or cheesy scrambled eggs:
- on 2 pieces of toast

- on 2 pieces of toast with bacon GFO
VEGETARIAN SFO
Poached eggs served with roast tomato, feta
cheese, Spanish onions, avocado, spinach and V
balsamic vinegar on a toasted Turkish roll
EGGS BENEDICT

- Short cut bacon Or GFO

- Tasmanian smoked salmon Or GFO

- Shaved ham Or Vegetarian GFO
SMASHED AVO ON SOURDOUGH GFO

With our homemade cream cheese, avo, cherry
tomatoes, onion, feta

EXTRAS:
Sauces- Tomato, BBQ, Sweet Chilli, Hot Chilli
Sauces - Aioli, Tomato Relish, Gravy, Creamy Garlic,
Hollandaise
Add - Eggs, Avocado, Cheese, Hash Brown
Add - Bacon, Salmon, Chicken, Corned Beef

WE PRIDE OURSELVES IN USING LOCAL HUNTER PRODUCE AS MUCH

AS WE CAN INCLUDING:

e Hunter Belle Dairy products
e Newcastle’s own Crema Coffee Garage products.
e De luliis Wines, Ironbark, Sydney Brewery

26

15.5

21.5

23

23
25
23

20

w

ALL DAY

SALADS/MEALS

CAESAR SALAD - Plain GFO

Add Chicken Schnitzel, smoked salmon Or corned
beef - extra

PUMPKIN AND FETA SALAD GF

Garden salad with warm roasted pumpkin, feta & v
sprinkled w/caramelised balsamic & Pine nuts

SOUP OF THE DAY

Ask which soup is available, served with hot GFO
toasted bread Vv
BAKED POTATOES inJackets
Cheese, bacon and chives Or Pumpkin, feta, GFO
Spinach and chives V
- all with sour cream
SAVOURY MINCE ON SOURDOUGH GFO
Served with cheese & bacon
THREE CHEESE TOWER SFO
Selection of Hunter Belle Cheeses
With fruit, olives, crusty bread, & quince paste
SMALL CHEESE GRAZING PLATE SFO
Crackers, Hunter Belle Cheese & Homemade
Tomato Relish
CHEESE HIGH TEA FOR 2

GFO

Selection of Hunter Belle Cheeses
With fruit, olives, crusty bread, relish, & quince paste
Plus sweet treats and our famous scones

COUNTRY PLOUGHMAN'S PLATTER FOR 2

A selection of ham & corned beef, three gourmet GFO
cheeses, salad, homemade antipasto
& preserves served with chunky bread.

- with 2 glasses of house wine GFO

20

23

16

18

23

30

22

70

GOURMET BURGERS

DROVERS BEEF

Beef pattie, swiss cheese, caramelised onions, GFO 22
beetroot chutney, aioli,
Lettuce & tomato on a toasted Turkish roll

SPICY CHICKEN SCHNITZEL GFO 22

Tomato salsa, jalapenos, grated cheese, sour cream,
Lettuce on a garlic buttered toasted Turkish roll

CHICKEN SCHNITZEL GFO 23

With sliced tomato, onion, avocado, lettuce,
Creamy Garlic Sauce on a toasted turkish roll

VEGAN v o 2]

Homemade vegetable pattie, lettuce and tomato with
eggplant relish on a toasted Turkish roll

BLAT

Bacon, lettuce, avocado, tomato & salad dressing
on a toasted Turkish roll

ROAST BEEF AND GRAVY GFO 20
On a buttered toasted Turkish Roll

LIGHT OPTIONS

GFO 20

NANA'S FAMOUS SCONES 11
Strawberry jam & chantilly cream and two scones
BANANA BREAD GFO 10
FRIES Thick Cut
- Either with Tomato Or BBQ Sauce 1
- Or Aioli Or Sweet Chilli and Sour Cream Or 13
Creamy Garlic Sauce Or Gravy
SWEET POTATO WEDGES 15

With Sour Cream and Sweet Chilli Sauce

PLEASE ORDER AND PAY AT THE COUNTER.

GFO - GLUTEN FREE OPTION AVAILABLE

V - VEGETARIAN

ALL PRESERVES ARE HOMEMADE



)\

f [ i
| i’ HUTER VALLEY .Z

SOMETHING 4%;/‘

CAPPUCINO| FLAT WHITE |[LATTE small 4.5
CHAI| MOCHA | LONG BLACK MECIEES:S
Large 6.5
HOT CHOCOLATE
REAL HOT CHOCOLATE 8
SPECIAL MILK
Lactose, Soy, Almond Milk, Oat 1.1
Extra Shot, Decaf 0.5
ESPRESSO | MACCHIATO | PICCOLO 4
VIENNA COFFEE 6
FLAVOUR SYRUP

Caramel, Vanilla, Hazelnut ]

TEA FOR ONE - served in a plunger or tea pot

BLACK TEA

Earl Grey, English Breakfast 5
ORGANIC GREEN TEA

Traditional Green, Lemongrass & Ginger, 6.5

Moroccan Mint

ORGANIC HERBAL BLEND TEA
Rooibos, Spicy Chai, French Earl Grey 6.5

WINE - [ (fug

SPARKLING CHARDONNAY Bottle
SPARKLING GUARDIAN ROSE Bottle
SPECIAL RELEASE PINOT NOIR Bottle
ESTATE SEMILLON Bottle
ESTATE VERDELHO Bottle
Glass (150ml)
ESTATE SHIRAZ Bottle
Glass (150ml)
SPECIAL RELEASE MERLOT Bottle

BEER/SPIRIT

LIGHT

James Boag Premium Light

LOW CARB
Hahn Super Dry

MID STRENGTH

Ironbark Summer Ale, Sydney Lager

FULL STRENGTH

Ironbark American Pale Ale,
Corona Extra, James Squire Ale,
Peroni Nastro Azuro

GINGER BEER - Matso’s

SPIRITS

Jim Beam White & Cola, Canadian Club & Dry,
Bunderburg Rum & Colgq,

Vodka Lime & Soda

CIDER

Hunter Valley Tilse’s Apple,
Sydney Brewery Agave and Ginger,
Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime

37

33

42

33

33
10

33
10

33

7.5

7.5

9.5

9.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

SOMETHING (/[

COLD PRESSED JUICE

Orange - nothing else 9
ICED LATTE 7
ICED Chocolate, Mocha, Chai or Coffee 9
MILKSHAKE

Caramel, Chocolate, Mocha, 8

Strawberry, Vanilla

THICKSHAKES

Caramel, Chocolate, Mochgq, 9.5
Strawberry, Vanilla

SPIDERS

Any soft drink with a scoop of 8.5

ice cream

SODA POP

SOFT DRINKS Coke, Zero, Sprite 6

Fanta, Creaming Soda, Lemon Squash or

Pasito 5

JUICE BOXES

Orange, Apple, Tropical, Pineapple 2.5

BUNDERBERG

Lemonade, Ginger Beer 6.5

LEMON LIME & BITTERS 6.5

HOME MADE FRUIT PUNCH 6.5

PINK SPARKLING GRAPEFRUIT 6.5

STILL WATER Bottle (600mlI) §
Bottle Large 8

SPARKLING MINERAL WATER Small 5

Large 8

#Alcoholic Beverages available from 11:00am everyday.
We hold a Restaurant License — all alcohol must be served with food.

You must be over 18 years old to purchase alcohol.

PLEASE ORDER AND PAY AT THE COUNTER.



