

# ALL DAY Menu

#### **BREAKFAST**

BIG COUNTRY BREAKFAST  Poached, fried or cheesy scrambled eggs, on 3 pieces of toast with bacon, sausages, mushrooms & grilled tomato	GFO	26
FREE RANGE EGGS  Poached, fried or cheesy scrambled eggs: - on 2 pieces of toast - on 2 pieces of toast with bacon	GFO GFO	15.5 21.5
VEGETARIAN  Poached eggs served with roast tomato, feta cheese, Spanish onions, avocado, spinach and balsamic vinegar on a toasted Turkish roll	GFO V	23
<ul> <li>EGGS BENEDICT</li> <li>Short cut bacon Or</li> <li>Tasmanian smoked salmon Or</li> <li>Shaved ham Or Vegetarian</li> </ul>	GFO GFO	23 25 23
SMASHED AVO ON SOURDOUGH	GFO	20

#### **EXTRAS:**

With our homemade cream cheese, avo, cherry

Sauces -	Tomato, BBQ, Sweet Chilli, Hot Chilli	1
Sauces -	Aioli, Tomato Relish, Gravy, Creamy Garlic, Hollandaise	3
Add -	Eggs, Avocado, Cheese, Hash Brown	4.5
Add -	Bacon, Salmon, Chicken, Corned Beef	6

#### WE PRIDE OURSELVES IN USING LOCAL HUNTER PRODUCE AS MUCH AS WE CAN INCLUDING:

• Hunter Belle Dairy products

tomatoes, onion, feta

- Newcastle's own Crema Coffee Garage products.
- De Iuliis Wines, Ironbark, Sydney Brewery

#### SALADS/MEALS

CAESAR SALAD - Plain  Add Chicken Schnitzel, smoked salmon Or corned beef - extra	GFO	20 6
PUMPKIN AND FETA SALAD  Garden salad with warm roasted pumpkin, feta & sprinkled w/caramelised balsamic & Pine nuts	GF V	23
SOUP OF THE DAY  Ask which soup is available, served with hot toasted bread	GFO V	16
BAKED POTATOES in Jackets  Cheese, bacon and chives Or Pumpkin, feta, Spinach and chives  – all with sour cream	GFO V	18
SAVOURY MINCE ON SOURDOUGH Served with cheese & bacon	GFO	23
THREE CHEESE TOWER  Selection of Hunter Belle Cheeses With fruit, olives, crusty bread, & quince paste	GFO	30
SMALL CHEESE GRAZING PLATE  Crackers, Hunter Belle Cheese & Homemade Tomato Relish	GFO	22
CHEESE HIGH TEA FOR 2  Selection of Hunter Belle Cheeses With fruit, olives, crusty bread, relish, & quince paste Plus sweet treats and our famous scones	GFO e	70
COUNTRY PLOUGHMAN'S PLATTER FOR	₹2	
A selection of ham & corned beef, three gourmet cheeses, salad, homemade antipasto & preserves served with chunky bread.	GFO	50

#### **GOURMET BURGERS**

DROVERS BEEF  Beef pattie, swiss cheese, caramelised onions, beetroot chutney, aioli, Lettuce & tomato on a toasted Turkish roll	GFO	22
SPICY CHICKEN SCHNITZEL  Tomato salsa, jalapenos, grated cheese, sour cream Lettuce on a garlic buttered toasted Turkish roll	GFO n,	22
CHICKEN SCHNITZEL With sliced tomato, onion, avocado, lettuce, Creamy Garlic Sauce on a toasted turkish roll	GFO	23
VEGAN  Homemade vegetable pattie, lettuce and tomato w eggplant relish on a toasted Turkish roll	V ith	21
<b>BLAT</b> Bacon, lettuce, avocado, tomato & salad dressing on a toasted Turkish roll	GFO	20
ROAST BEEF AND GRAVY On a buttered toasted Turkish Roll	GFO	20

#### **LIGHT OPTIONS**

NANA'S FAMOUS SCONES Strawberry jam & chantilly cream and two scones	11
BANANA BREAD	GFO 10
FRIES Thick Cut  - Either with Tomato Or BBQ Sauce  - Or Aioli Or Sweet Chilli and Sour Cream Or Creamy Garlic Sauce Or Gravy	11 13
SWEET POTATO WEDGES With Sour Cream and Sweet Chilli Sauce	15

- with 2 glasses of house wine



SOMETHING Ho

CHAI MOCHA LONG BLACK	Small Medium Large	4.5 5.5 6.5
REAL HOT CHOCOLATE		8
SPECIAL MILK Lactose, Soy, Almond Milk, Oat Extra Shot, Decaf		1.1 0.5
ESPRESSO   MACCHIATO   PICCOLO		4
VIENNA COFFEE		6
<b>FLAVOUR SYRUP</b> Caramel, Vanilla, Hazelnut		1
TEA FOR ONE - served in a plunger o	r tea po	t
BLACK TEA Earl Grey, English Breakfast		5
ORGANIC GREEN TEA Traditional Green, Lemongrass & Ginger, Moroccan Mint		6.5
ORGANIC HERBAL BLEND TEA Rooibos, Spicy Chai, French Earl Grey		6.5

## WINE - De Jufies

SPARKLING CHARDONNAY		Bottle	3/
SPARKLING GUARDIAN ROS	SÉ	Bottle	33
SPECIAL RELEASE PINOT NO	DIR	Bottle	42
ESTATE SEMILLON		Bottle	33
ESTATE VERDELHO		Bottle	33
	Glass	s (150ml)	10
ESTATE SHIRAZ		Bottle	33
	Glass (1	50ml)	10
SPECIAL RELEASE MERLOT		Bottle	33

#### **BEER/SPIRIT**

<b>LIGHT</b> James Boag Premium Light	7.5
LOW CARB Hahn Super Dry	7.5
MID STRENGTH Ironbark Summer Ale, Sydney Lager	9.5
FULL STRENGTH Ironbark American Pale Ale, Corona Extra, James Squire Ale, Peroni Nastro Azuro	9.5
GINGER BEER - Matso's	10.5
SPIRITS Jim Beam White & Cola, Canadian Club & Dry, Bunderburg Rum & Cola, Vodka Lime & Soda	10.5
CIDER Hunter Valley Tilse's Apple, Sydney Brewery Agave and Ginger, Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime	10.5

### SOMETHING



COLD PRESSED JUICE Orange - nothing else	9
ICED LATTE	7
ICED Chocolate, Mocha, Chai or Coffee	9
MILKSHAKE Caramel, Chocolate, Mocha, Strawberry, Vanilla	8
THICKSHAKES Caramel, Chocolate, Mocha, Strawberry, Vanilla	9.5
SPIDERS Any soft drink with a scoop of ice cream	8.5
SODA POP	
SOFT DRINKS Coke, Zero, Sprite	6
Fanta, Creaming Soda, Lemon Squash or Pasito	5
<b>JUICE BOXES</b> Orange, Apple, Tropical, Pineapple	2.5
BUNDERBERG Lemonade, Ginger Beer	6.5
LEMON LIME & BITTERS	6.5
HOME MADE FRUIT PUNCH	6.5
PINK SPARKLING GRAPEFRUIT	6.5
STILL WATER  Bottle (600ml)  Bottle Large	5 8
SPARKLING MINERAL WATER Small	5
Large	8

#Alcoholic Beverages available from 11:00am everyday. We hold a Restaurant License – all alcohol must be served with food. You must be over 18 years old to purchase alcohol.